
my father, Rav Meir Zlotowitz zt”l, made sure his family was up to date on

from the mundane, to the profound, to the ‘thanks for reminding me!’

Parashas Ha'azinu  

Shabbos Shuvah 5785  

October 5th • 3 Tishrei

In Memory of Rav Meir Zlotowitz zt”l

For the Shabbos Table

”שׁוּבָה יִשְׂרָאֵל עַד ה’ אֱ
קי� כִּי כָשַׁלְתָּ בַּעֲ�נֶ�“

“Return, Yisrael, to Hashem your G-d, 

for you have stumbled in your sins” 

(Haftarah, Shabbos Shuvah - Hoshea 

14:2)

The pasuk uses the word “avon” which 

generally refers to intentional sins.  

However, the pasuk describes Bnei 

Yisrael as “chashalta” - “stumbling,” 

implying that their sinning was 

accidental in nature. Why the apparent 

contradiction?

The Sefer Binah La’itim explains our 

pasuk as follows: Hashem responds to 

our misdeeds by delivering retribution 

not merely to punish us, but rather 

to cause us to change. “Ki chashalta” 

refers not to our sin, but rather to the 

In Magen Avos after Friday night 

Maariv, HaMelech HaKadosh replaces 

HaKeil HaKadosh. The haftarah of 

Shuvah Yisrael is leined. It is customary 

for the community Rav to deliver a 

Shabbos Shuvah Derashah on Shabbos 

afternoon. Vehi Noam is recited [as 

Yom Kippur does not fall during the 

upcoming weekdays].

 

Kapparos is performed prior to Yom 

Kippur. Many do so using money while 

others use a live chicken. Tashlich may 

be said through Hoshana Rabbah.

 

Remember to prepare your kittel for 

Yom Kippur, if applicable.

As the precarious situation in Eretz 

Yisrael unfortunately continues, 

each person should increase reciting 

tehillim and performing other mitzvos 

as a zechus for the many Acheinu Beis 

Yisrael in travail and captivity as well as 

for the soldiers in battle. 

Daf Yomi - Shabbos: Bavli: Bava Basra 

102 • Yerushalmi: Orlah 16 • Mishnah 

Yomis: Bava Metzia 4:7-8 • Oraysa: Next 

week is Beitza 7b-9b

Make sure to call your parents, in-laws, 

grandparents and Rebbi to wish them 

a good Shabbos. If you didn’t speak to 

your kids today, make sure to connect 

with them as well!

Reminders

HA’AZINU:: 52 Pesukim • No Mitzvos 

listed

Taryag Weekly

Tzom Gedaliah is this Sunday, October 

6th (nidcheh). 

Yom Kippur begins next Friday evening, 

October 11th.

Next  on the Calendar

Parshah in a Paragraph

HA’AZINU: Shiras Ha’azinu • Moshe 

exhorts Bnei Yisrael to follow his 

instructions and to pass them to their 

children • Hashem tells Moshe to 

ascend Har Nevo where he will soon 

pass away.

 

Haftarah: When Parashas Ha’azinu 

is leined on Shabbos Shuvah, the 

haftarah of Vayeilech (Shuvah Yisrael) 

is leined instead. This haftarah consists 

of pesukim from Hoshe’ah (14:2-10), 

and Michah (7:18-20), with many 

adding a section from Yoel (2:11-27) in 

between. The pesukim encourage one 

to do teshuvah and relay Hashem’s 

deep desire for us to repent.

resultant punishment and hardship 

that knocks a person down and causes 

him to stumble. The pasuk is teaching 

us that such mishaps are most often 

tied to “ba'avonecha,” a person’s sins. 

Furthermore, the pasuk teaches us 

that any area in which one su�ers loss 

or hardship is many times a signal that 

he has erred in this particular area and 

is in need of rectification. May we be 

zocheh to a teshuvah sheleimah and a 

Gmar Chasimah Tovah!

-Rabbi Meir Zlotowitz z”l

When you have 

nothing smart  

to say, 

say nothing.

This space was left blank because...

Sign up for weekly Tidbits at  klalgovoah.org!

Ira Zlotowitz  |  iraz@gparency.com   

Ahron Dicker  |   adicker@klalgovoah.org  

For a weekly audio Dvar Torah from  

R' Sruly Rosenfeld visit our site.



Ira Zlotowitz • iraz@easternunion.com • 917.597.2197   |   Ahron Dicker • adicker@klalgovoah.org • 732.581.5830

sign up @ klalgovoah.org!

New Jersey

Garden State

973 insurance

Weekly Zmanim 

is Sponsored  by:

Atlanta

Baltimore  

Boston 

Catskills

Chicago

Cleveland

Detroit

Lakewood

Los Angeles

Miami

Monsey

Montreal

New York

Orlando

Passaic

Toronto

Yerushalayim  

Zmanim are taken from Myzmanim.com

שקיעה
סוק״ש רמ״א
 /גר״א יום א׳

סוק״ש רמ״א
 /גר״א יום ב׳

 שקיעה
יום א׳

 שקיעה
יום ב׳

 הדלקה
ערב ר״ה

7:19

6:46

6:22

6:37

6:29

7:05

7:10

6:36

6:34

7:05

6:35

6:31

6:35

7:09

6:35

6:55

6:22

7:01

6:28

6:04

6:19

6:09

6:47

6:52

6:18

6:!6

6:47

6:17

6:!3

6:17

6:51

6:17

6:37

5:46

7:17

6:43

6:19

6:34

6:26

7:02

7:07

6:33

6:32

7:03

6:32

6:27

6:32

7:07

6:32

6:52

6:19

6:59

6:25

6:01

6:16

6:06

6:44

6:49

6:15

6:14

6:45

6:14

6:09

6:14

6:49

6:14

6:34

5:44

7:18

6:44

6:21

6:35

6:27

7:04

7:09

6:34

6:33

7:04

6:33

6:29

6:33

7:08

6:34

6:54

6:20

7:15

6:41

6:17

6:32

6:24

7:00

7:05

6:31

6:30

7:02

6:30

6:25

6:30

7:06

6:30

6:50

6:18

8:27

7:53

7:29

7:44

7:36

8:12

8:17

7:43

7:42

8:14

7:42

7:37

7:42

8:18

7:42

8:02

7:34

10:29/9:53

9:59/9:20

9:38/8:56

9:52/9:11

9:44/9:03

10:20/9:39

10:26/9:44

9:50/9:10

9:45/9:08

10:11/9:37

9:50/9:09

9:49/9:05

9:49/9:09

10:16/9:42

9:50/9:09

10:12/9:29

9:31/8:55

10:30/9:53

10:00/9:20

9:38/8:57

9:52/9:11

9:45/9:03

10:21/9:40

10:26/9:45

9:50/9:10

9:45/9:08

10:11/9:37

9:50/9:09

9:49/9:05

9:50/9:09

10:17/9:42

9:50/9:10

10:12/9:30

9:31/8:55

10:30/9:53

10:00/9:20

9:39/8:57

9:53/9:12

9:45/9:04

10:21/9:40

10:27/9:45

9:51/9:11

9:45/9:08

10:11/9:37

9:50/9:10

9:50/9:06

9:50/9:10

10:17/9:42

9:51/9:10

10:13/9:30

9:31/8:55

5785

זמנים
 לראש השנה

 הדלקת
נר שבת

סוק״ש רמ״א
 /גר״א ש״ק

 שקיעה
מצש“ק

ר׳׳ת
מצש“ק


