

ticolts

my father, Rav Meir Zlotowitz zt"l, made sure his family was up to date on from the mundane, to the profound, to the 'thanks for reminding me!'



Parashas Ha'azinu Shabbos Shuvah 5785 October 5th • 3 Tishrei

😃 Reminders

In Magen Avos after Friday night Maariv, HaMelech HaKadosh replaces HaKeil HaKadosh. The haftarah of Shuvah Yisrael is leined. It is customary for the community Rav to deliver a Shabbos Shuvah Derashah on Shabbos afternoon. Vehi Noam is recited [as Yom Kippur does not fall during the upcoming weekdays].

Kapparos is performed prior to Yom Kippur. Many do so using money while others use a live chicken. *Tashlich* may be said through Hoshana Rabbah.

Remember to prepare your *kittel* for Yom Kippur, if applicable.

As the precarious situation in Eretz Yisrael unfortunately continues, each person should increase reciting *tehillim* and performing other *mitzvos* as a *zechus* for the many *Acheinu Beis Yisrael* in travail and captivity as well as for the soldiers in battle.

Daf Yomi - Shabbos: Bavli: Bava Basra 102 • Yerushalmi: Orlah 16 • Mishnah Yomis: Bava Metzia 4:7-8 • Oraysa: Next week is Beitza 7b-9b

Make sure to call your parents, in-laws, grandparents and Rebbi to wish them a good Shabbos. If you didn't speak to your kids today, make sure to connect with them as well!

Mext on the Calendar

Tzom Gedaliah is this Sunday, October 6th *(nidcheh)*.

Yom Kippur begins next Friday evening, October 11th.

📕 Parshah in a Paragraph

HA'AZINU: Shiras Ha'azinu • Moshe exhorts Bnei Yisrael to follow his instructions and to pass them to their children • Hashem tells Moshe to ascend Har Nevo where he will soon pass away.

Haftarah: When Parashas Ha'azinu is leined on Shabbos Shuvah, the haftarah of Vayeilech (Shuvah Yisrael) is leined instead. This haftarah consists of pesukim from Hoshe'ah (14:2-10), and Michah (7:18-20), with many adding a section from Yoel (2:11-27) in between. The pesukim encourage one to do teshuvah and relay Hashem's deep desire for us to repent.

613 Taryag Weekly

HA'AZINU:: 52 Pesukim • No Mitzvos listed

├ For the Shabbos Table

"שּוּבָה יִשְּׂרָאֵל עַד ה' אֱלֹקיף כִּי כְשַׁלְתְּ בַּעֲוֹנֶף" "Return, Yisrael, to Hashem your G-d, for you have stumbled in your sins" (Haftarah, Shabbos Shuvah - Hoshea 14:2)

The pasuk uses the word "avon" which generally refers to intentional sins. However, the pasuk describes Bnei Yisrael as "chashalta" - "stumbling," implying that their sinning was accidental in nature. Why the apparent contradiction?

The Sefer Binah La'itim explains our pasuk as follows: Hashem responds to our misdeeds by delivering retribution not merely to punish us, but rather to cause us to change. "Ki chashalta" refers not to our sin, but rather to the

resultant punishment and hardship that knocks a person down and causes him to stumble. The *pasuk* is teaching us that such mishaps are most often tied to "ba'avonecha," a person's sins. Furthermore, the *pasuk* teaches us that any area in which one suffers loss or hardship is many times a signal that he has erred in this particular area and is in need of rectification. May we be zocheh to a teshuvah sheleimah and a *Gmar Chasimah Tovah!*

This space was left blank because...

When you have nothing smart to say, say nothing.

-Rabbi Meir Zlotowitz z"l

For a weekly audio Dvar Torah from R' Sruly Rosenfeld visit our site.

Sign up for weekly Tidbits at klalgovoah.org!

Ira Zlotowitz | iraz@gparency.com Ahron Dicker | adicker@klalgovoah.org





זמנים לראש השנה



5785

	ר״ת מצש״ק	שקיעה מצש"ק	סוק״ש רמ״א גר״א ש״ק/	שקיעה יום ב׳	הדלקת נר שבת	סוק״ש רמ״א גר״א יום ב׳/	שקיעה יום א׳	סוק״ש רמ״א גר״א יום א׳/	שקיעה	הדלקה ערב ר"ה
Atlanta	8:27	7:15	10:30/9:53	7:17	6:59	10:30/9:53	7:18	10:29/9:53	7:19	7:01
Baltimore	7:53	6:41	10:00/9:20	6:43	6:25	10:00/9:20	6:44	9:59/9:20	6:46	6:28
Boston	7:29	6:17	9:39/8:57	6:19	6:01	9:38/8:57	6:21	9:38/8:56	6:22	6:04
Catskills	7:44	6:32	9:53/9:12	6:34	6:16	9:52/9:11	6:35	9:52/9:11	6:37	6:19
Chicago	7:36	6:24	9:45/9:04	6:26	6:06	9:45/9:03	6:27	9:44/9:03	6:29	6:09
Cleveland	8:12	7:00	10:21/9:40	7:02	6:44	10:21/9:40	7:04	10:20/9:39	7:05	6:47
Detroit	8:17	7:05	10:27/9:45	7:07	6:49	10:26/9:45	7:09	10:26/9:44	7:10	6:52
Lakewood	7:43	6:31	9:51/9:11	6:33	6:15	9:50/9:10	6:34	9:50/9:10	6:36	6:18
Los Angeles	7:42	6:30	9:45/9:08	6:32	6:14	9:45/9:08	6:33	9:45/9:08	6:34	6:!6
Miami	8:14	7:02	10:11/9:37	7:03	6:45	10:11/9:37	7:04	10:11/9:37	7:05	6:47
Monsey	7:42	6:30	9:50/9:10	6:32	6:14	9:50/9:09	6:33	9:50/9:09	6:35	6:17
Montreal	7:37	6:25	9:50/9:06	6:27	6:09	9:49/9:05	6:29	9:49/9:05	6:31	6:!3
New York	7:42	6:30	9:50/9:10	6:32	6:14	9:50/9:09	6:33	9:49/9:09	6:35	6:17
Orlando	8:18	7:06	10:17/9:42	7:07	6:49	10:17/9:42	7:08	10:16/9:42	7:09	6:51
Passaic	7:42	6:30	9:51/9:10	6:32	6:14	9:50/9:10	6:34	9:50/9:09	6:35	6:17
Toronto	8:02	6:50	10:13/9:30	6:52	6:34	10:12/9:30	6:54	10:12/9:29	6:55	6:37
Yerushalayim	7:34	6:18	9:31/8:55	6:19	5:44	9:31/8:55	6:20	9:31/8:55	6:22	5:46

Zmanim are taken from ${\bf Myzmanim.com}$

Weekly Zmanim is Sponsored by:







